
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3082
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
ESTABLISHMENT OF TEXTILE PARKS
Biswas Shri Radheshyam;Khadse Smt. Raksha Nikhil;Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the various State Governments including Maharashtra for setting
up of Textile Parks during the current year; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status thereof, State-wise; and 

(c) the details of the project cost, funds released and utilized along with the employment opportunities generated, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Doesnt arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

